
Name Grade Class Lap 1 Lap2 Lap 3 Penalty pointsTotal Championship PointsPlace

Nick Oliver Open 15 17 17 49 25 1st
Peter Oliver Open 17 15 18 50 22 2nd
Patrick Dillon Open 34 35 26 95 20 3rd
Brad Hibbs Open 23 23 11 57 18 4th / 8 cleans
Paul Mountstevens Open 24 15 18 57 16 5th / 7 cleans
Ryan Hampton Open 24 21 16 61 15 6th
John Ross Open 29 23 24 76 14 7th
Peter Glenhill Open 37 25 22 84 13 8th
Connor Newton Open 7 5 5 17 12 9th
Glenn Smith Open 17 8 5 30 11 10th
Zack Furniss Open 15 9 14 38 10 11th
Neil Belvoir Open 14 12 16 42 9 12th
Brendon Wadsworth Open 19 14 13 46 8 13th
Fletcher Wassell Open 20 17 17 54 7 14th
Simon Hopkins Open 24 21 18 63 6 15th
Kahu Jones Open 16 9 6 31 5 16th / 20 cleans
Gabby Gundry Open 11 8 12 31 4 17th / 17 cleans
Derek Scott Open 12 15 6 33 3 18th
Paul Jackson Open 10 11 13 34 2 19th
Hamish Barnett Open 17 11 8 36 1 20th

Nick Oliver Expert 15 17 17 49 25 1st
Peter Oliver Expert 17 15 18 50 22 2nd
Patrick Dillon Expert 34 35 26 95 20 3rd
David Trewin Expert DNS

Brad Hibbs A Grade 23 23 11 57 25 1st / 8 cleans
Paul Mountstevens A Grade 24 15 18 57 22 2nd / 7 cleans
Ryan Hampton A Grade 24 21 16 61 20 3rd
John Ross A Grade 29 23 24 76 18 4th
Peter Glenhill A Grade 37 25 22 84 16 5th
Arron Eades A Grade 38 33 30 101 15 6th
Jason Hibbs A Grade 33 30 DNF

Connor Newton Intermediate 7 5 5 17 25 1st
Glenn Smith Intermediate 17 8 5 30 22 2nd
Zack Furniss Intermediate 15 9 14 38 20 3rd
Neil Belvoir Intermediate 14 12 16 42 18 4th
Brendon Wadsworth Intermediate 19 14 13 46 16 5th
Fletcher Wassell Intermediate 20 17 17 54 15 6th
Simon Hopkins Intermediate 24 21 18 63 14 7th

Kahu Jones Sportsman 16 9 6 31 25 1st / 20 cleans
Gabby Gundry Sportsman 11 8 12 31 22 2nd / 17 cleans
Derek Scott Sportsman 12 15 6 33 20 3rd
Paul Jackson Sportsman 10 11 13 34 18 4th
Hamish Barnett Sportsman 17 11 8 36 16 5th
Grant Anderson Sportsman 14 13 17 44 15 6th
Peter Hosking Sportsman 17 16 12 45 14 7th
Malcom Reid Sportsman 22 12 21 55 13 8th
Graeme Hibbs Sportsman 28 19 17 64 12 9th
Ross Bristol Sportsman DNS
Patrick Hutt Sportsman DNS

Brian Spedding Clubman 6 1 0 7 25 1st
Dave Chambers Clubman 8 7 7 22 22 2nd / 26 cleans
Keith Ruthven Clubman 11 4 7 22 20 3rd / 23 cleans
Shirley McDonald Clubman 13 9 7 29 18 4th
Wayne Harper Clubman 10 12 8 30 16 5th
Stephen Reij Clubman 20 8 3 31 15 6th
Dave Davies Clubman 15 10 13 38 14 7th
Bodie Harper Clubman 17 24 20 61 13 8th
Evie Hubbard Clubman 32 22 14 68 12 9th
Isabel Hopkins Clubman 31 24 25 80 11 10th
Gary Allpress Clubman 36 DNF
Rob McKay Clubman 20 DNF
Shane Hubbard Clubman DNF
Brent Downes Clubman 13 DNF
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Name Grade Class Lap 1 Lap2 Lap 3 Penalty pointsTotal Championship PointsPlace

Paul Mountstevens Vet1 24 15 18 57 25 1st
Glenn Smith Vet 1 17 8 5 30 22 2nd
Brendon Wadsworth Vet 1 19 14 13 46 20 3rd
Derek Scott Vet 1 12 15 6 33 18 4th
Paul Jackson Vet 1 10 11 13 34 16 5th
Grant Anderson Vet 1 14 13 17 44 15 6th
Graeme Hibbs Vet 1 28 19 17 64 14 7th
Shirley McDonald Vet 1 13 9 7 29 13 8th
Wayne Harper Vet 1 10 12 8 30 12 9th
Stephen Reij Vet 1 20 8 3 31 11 10th

Neil Belvoir Vet 2 14 12 16 42 25 1st
Peter Hosking Vet 2 17 16 12 45 22 2nd
Dave Chambers Vet 2 8 7 7 22 20 3rd / 26 cleans
Keith Ruthven Vet 2 11 4 7 22 18 4th / 23 cleans
Dave Davies Vet 2 15 10 13 38 16 5th
Ross Bristol Vet 2 DNS
Brent Downes Vet 2 13 DNF
Rob McKay Vet 2 20 DNF

Zack Furniss Junior 15 9 14 38 25 1st
Bodie Harper Junior 17 24 20 61 22 2nd
Evie Hubbard Junior 32 22 14 68 20 3rd
Isabel Hopkins Junior 31 24 25 80 18 4th

Gabby Gundry Women 11 8 12 31 25 1st
Shirley McDonald Women 13 9 7 29 22 2nd
Evie Hubbard Women 32 22 14 68 20 3rd
Isabel Hopkins Women 31 24 25 80 18 4th

Kahu Jones Twin Shock 16 9 6 31 25 1st
Paul Jackson Twin Shock 10 11 13 34 22 2nd
Wayne Harper Twin Shock 10 12 8 30 20 3rd
Brent Downes Twin Shock 13 DNF

Hamish Barnett Air cooled Mono 17 11 8 36 25 1st

lap1 lap2 lap3 lap4
Jake Blanchard Mini 1 11 8 7 5 31 25 1st

Max Blanchard Mini 2 5 3 2 1 11 25 1st
Liam Ross Mini 2 10 6 9 2 27 22 2nd

Leo Hopkins Mini 3 4 5 0 0 9 25 1st
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